South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 06:51:30 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3205 Concurrent Resolution, By Edge, Barfield, Clemmons, Keegan, Viers and Witherspoon
Similar (S 0001, S 0221)
Summary: T. Craig Campbell Boat Landing named

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NAME THE
BOAT RAMP LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 9 AND HIGHWAY 17 IN HORRY COUNTY THE "T. CRAIG
CAMPBELL BOAT LANDING" AND TO INSTALL APPROPRIATE SIGNS CONTAINING THE WORDS "T. CRAIG CAMPBELL
BOAT LANDING" ON THE PROPERTY THROUGH LOCALLY GENERATED FUNDING BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES.

12/11/02
12/11/02
01/14/03
01/14/03
01/23/03
01/28/03
01/29/03
01/29/03

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
Introduced HJ-121

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-122
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-3
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-51

Introduced SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16

Page 1 of 1



