South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 06:51:30 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3205 Concurrent Resolution, By Edge, Barfield, Clemmons, Keegan, Viers and Witherspoon Similar (S 0001, S 0221)

Summary: T. Craig Campbell Boat Landing named

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NAME THE BOAT RAMP LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 9 AND HIGHWAY 17 IN HORRY COUNTY THE "T. CRAIG CAMPBELL BOAT LANDING" AND TO INSTALL APPROPRIATE SIGNS CONTAINING THE WORDS "T. CRAIG CAMPBELL BOAT LANDING" ON THE PROPERTY THROUGH LOCALLY GENERATED FUNDING BY THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES.

12/11/02	House	Prefiled
12/11/02	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
01/14/03	House	Introduced HJ-121
01/14/03	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-122
01/23/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-3
01/28/03	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-51
01/29/03	Senate	Introduced SJ-16
01/29/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16